












STEM NO. 

WD60-PL24 
TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 S MODEL (3PT LENKAGE) 1994 

PARTS LIST 
HYDRAULIC COMPOWENTS [ D I N )  

2 BANK SPOOL VALVE C/W L E V E R S  1 
HYDRAULIC MOTOR { C . L . )  I 
CROSS L I N E  RELITEY VALVE 1 
I,/%" BSP BOTTOM BANJO BOLT [SPECIAL] 2 
HYD. RAM ( F O R  TIPPING FRAME) 1 
1/2" DDWTY WASHER 15 
112 " NON RETURN VALVl3 1 
1,1211 x 3 / 8 "  ADAPTOR 0 
103" $ T i 9 0  3 / 8 "  D/W HOSE 2 
8 4 "  S T ~ ~ O  1 / 2 "  S ~ W  HOSE I. 
1/2" x 1 / 2 "  AnAPTOR 3 
l / Z R  MALE END Q / R  COUPLING 2 
8 4 "  S T i 9 0  3 / 0 "  D/W HOSE 2 
72"  ST/90 3 / 8 "  DjW HOSE 1 





PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 

TURNTABLE ASSY. 
TIPPING FRAME ASSY + 

DRIVE ROLLER ASSY.  
GEAR BOX 
M12 PJEX I K l  SET x 3Omm LONG 
12mm DTA SPRING WASHER 
2 "  DIA FLANGE BEARTMG 
CENTRE SPROCKET ASSY 2 7  TOOTI-I 
MI2 11EX HD SET x 25mm LONG 
3 6  TOOTH SPROCKET 
M L O  HEX HD SET x 25mm LONG 
lOmm DfA S P R I N G  WASHER. 
RETAlNTNG COLLAR 
C H A I N  3/419 PITCH X 87 PITCH22 
ROSTA TENSIONTMG UNIT ARM I 
CHAT N TENSIOMER 1 
M10 HEX HI3 BOLT x 65MM LONG 1 
MI0 HEX BD BQT-IT x 8OM14 LONG 3. 
MI0 LOCKNUT 1 
SPROCKET DOUBLE SIMPLEX l3T/ I. 6'JI KEYED 3. 
SPROCKET DOUBLE SIMPLEX L 3 T / I G T  SPLTNED 1 
KEY 5/16" x 5/16"  x 32mm LONG 1 
CHAIN 3 / 4 "  PITCH X 62 PITCHES 1. 
112" DIA STAR WASHER 3. 
LOCKING FLAT 1 
CHAI H GUARD 3. 
M l f l  HEX RD SET x 70mm LONG 2 
ZOmm D I A  PLAT WASHER 2 
MI0 HEX HI3 SIIT x 30mm LONG 2 
CFiATN TENSIONER 3, 

PART-NO 

WD60-TRC 
WD60-TFC 
WD65-BRD 
201-25-300 
226-0825 
Z3.2-02-12 
206-49EC 
WD60-CSA 
Z26-DOlS 
206-D65-365 
226-06118 
212-02-10 
WDG23-a71 
SD9-AW-4 
2 0 6 - 4 5 4  
WD65-CT 
Z26-D671B 
Z2G-069IB 
223-10 
206-D6-5-1316K 
205-D65-13165 
WD623-K32 
209-AW-3 
27410-01-121 
WD623-OSfl 
WD6 O CGC 
226-OG8B 
210-02-3.0 
226-0625 

WD6O-CT 





TANCO AUTOWRAP 200s MODEL (3PT. LINKAGE) 1994 
MAIN ASSEMBLY 

ITEM NO. 

3PT.  LINKJiGE FRAME ASSEMBLY 1. 
DISPENSER BRRCKET LOWER SUPPORT 3. 
RUBBER MAT MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY 1 
RUBBER MAT 1 
CLAMPING PLATE 1 
M3.0 HEX NUT 1. 8 
FIYD . RAM 1 
RAM BOTTOM PIVOT 1. 
RAM TOP PIVOT PIN I 
2" X 1/4" SPLIT PIN 2 
TTPPING FRAMII ASSY. I 
TIPPING FRAME P I V O T  PIN C/W GREASE 2 
NIPPLE 
2" DSA FLANG BEARING C/W CAM LOCK COLLAR 1 
5 / 8 "  UNF HRX HD SET X 2" LONG 4 
5 / 8 "  UNF LOCKNUTS 4 
SPACER 1 
RETAINING COLLAR 1 
Mln HEX 13D SET X Rnmm LONG 11 
M12 HEX NUT 9 ' 

12mm DTA SPRING WASHER 12 
M12 HEX HD SETS X 3Dmm LONG 1 
HYD. MOTOR MT)IIMTING ASSY.  1 
ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET 2 
H Y D .  MOTOR GIJfiRD ASSY 1 
HYDRAULIC MOTOR GUARD MOUNTING BRACKET 1 
MB HEX HD BOLT X 50mm LONG 4 
TOP LINK BRACKET ASSEMBT-IT 1. 
BISSEL PIN 2 
4MM "R" CLIP 2 
MI6 HEX 1-ID BOLT X 121)mm I,ONG 1 
M16 LOCKNUTS I 
CIRCLlP 2 
M l I S  HEX HD. SET X 25mm LONG [TUFLOCR] 2 
l n m m  DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER 4 
TURN TABLE ASSY. 1 
RIG ROLLER ASSY IDLER 1. 
B I G  ROLLER ASSY.  nRIVER 3. 
SMALL ROLLER ASSY 2 
S I D E  ROLLER 2 
RDLJJRR MTG. BRACKET 2 
BEARING (251-m 1.D.) 4 .  
10mm DIA SPRING WASHERS 2 3 
1 1 / 4 "  PILLOW BYJOCK REARING C/W CAM 4 
LOCK COLLAR 
SUPPORT WHEELS ( 4 "  D I A )  4 
AXLE ASSY. C/W GREASE NIPPLE 4 

WD6 3 -MI? 
WDG 3 -DMLH 
WD63-MMF 
X05-fl2AWM 
WD63-1300 
218-10 
Z O I - f l I - f i R S B 7  
203-02-330 
203-03-50 
203-23.-29 
WD6 0-TPC 
203-01-905 
239-60 
206-49-ECC 
230B-064 
Z20-1Cl 
WDB3-1043 
IiJD60-770 
226-0625 
210-3,2 
213.2-02-12 
226-0825 
WD60-HMB 
WDGO-TRMBL 
WD60-HME 
WD6 O --HAMI3 
Z26-045H 
WDG3-TLB 
203-22-Awl00 
236-n3 
Z26-134B 
223-16 
220-525 
226-0615 
Z3.3,-02-10 
w ~ m - ~ n c  
WD65 -BRI 
WD6S -BRD 
WDGO- SMR 
ZOG-AWR 
WD6 O -TRMBR 
206-AWRR-33.. 
2 12-02-1.0 
206-405 

IG: 1 





PARTS LIST 

M2a LOCKNUTS 
I METER WIDE X fl9 1/2" LONG X FLAT BELT 
TURN TABLE COVER PLATE 
BELT GUIDE ASSY 
M8 LOCKNUTS 
ROLLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
MI2 HEX H D .  SETS X 40mm LONG 
SPACER 
1/8" B . S . P .  ST GREASE NIPPLE 
END ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET 
MAIN GUARD ASSY 
1.70" LONG X l./2 PITCH X I' WIDE TOOTHED 
BELT 
GRASS GUARD {CLCISEn TYPE) 
GRASS GUARD [OPEN TYPE) 
MB HEX HD SETS X 20mm LONG 
M8 HEX NUTS 
8mm DlA FLAT WASHERS (MUD FLIAP] 
8mm DIA SPRING WASHERS 
TIiRUST WASHER 
SCRAPER 
lDm "Dl' LTNCH PIN 
MIO HEX I-ID SET x 35mm LONG 
BUFFER 56mm DIA X 40mm TIONG 
1 l / 4  " UNC HEX NIJT 
MR GRUB SCREW 





ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION 

HYDRAULTC MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY. 
4 "  DIA X 1 / 2 "  PITCH TOOTBED PUT-ILY 
TAPER LOCK RUSH TO SUIT  I "  DEA SHAFT 
m n  STUDS x I ~ M M  
ROSTA TENSIONING UNIT ARM 
STEPPED ROLLER C/W BEARINGS 
SPACER 
M1.R REX HI) BOLT X 60MM LONG 
MI0 LOCKNUT 
Ml.2 HEX NUT 
12MM D I A  SRRZNG WASHER 
MI2 HEX HD SET X 3OMM LONG 
M10 HEX HIY SET X 25P/IM LONG (TUFLOCK) 
lOMM DSA SPRING WASHER 
M12 HEX HD SET X d O M M  LONG 
HYDRAULIC MOTOR C . TJ. 
M12 SOCKET HI2 SCREW X 30MM LONG 
ROLLER C/W BEARINGS 
CSRCLIP 

QTY. PART-NO. 





DESCRIPTION 

MID LOCKNUTS 
PLASTIC CAPS [ T  STJST 40 X 40 X 3 RI-IS] 
DISPENSER MOUNTING ( U P P E R )  
FILM SPOOL ASSEMBLY 
1" D I A  FLANGE BEARING C/W CAM LOCK 
W3.0 I-IEX HIS ROT.171 X 5DMM LONG 
CONE (TOP) C/W BALL BEARING 
CLAMP ASSEMBLY 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 
LINK ASSEMBLY 
TILM DISPENSER UNIT MK 6 (70% STRETCH) 
SLAVE ROLLER ASSY (PLASTIC COATED) 
SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT 
MI2 HEX NUTS 
l2mm IIIA SPRING WASHER 
SPOOL VALVE MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 
1/4" D I A  TENSION X 314'' LONG 
DISPENSER MOUNTING {LOWER) 
MI2 HEX BD BOLT X 130M LONG 
M12 JJDCRNUT 
MO HEX HD BOLT X 35MM LONG 
MB EOCKNIJT 
MI2 HEX HD SET X 3flMM LONG 
M12 HEX HD BOLT X 1OOMM LONG 
CONE {BOTTOM) 
CIIEVIS [MID) 
PTN (5/36" D I A )  C/W CLIP 
4MM "RL CLIP 
BII'IIII DIA MUD FLAP WASHER, 
BISSEL PIN X 3,3 ,OM LIONG 
5/16" UNF HEX NUT 
1" D I A  FLANGE BEARING 

PART-NO -' 


